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vey as compensation for the performance of the 
duties imposed by this act; such sum shall be 
paid from the amount appropriated for this pur-
pose, in e4inal installments, on the last secular 
day of March, of June, of September and of De-
cember in each of the years 1599 and 1900. The 
said commissioner shall be rehnbursed for all 
actual and necessary expenses incurred in the 
performanee of his duties payable in the same 
manner 81111 under the same conditions as the ex-
penses of other state officers are paid. 

SEclioN S. A sum of money sufficient to 
carry out the provisbms of this act is hereby ap-
propriated out of any money in the general fund 
of the treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

SEt-rtox 9. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approvell April 7, 1599. 

No. 215, S.] 	 [Published April 11, 1599. 

CHAPTER. 122. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money 
for making necessary impnwements for the en-
largement of the Wisconsin veterans' home. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate (Hut assembly, do ClIffel 	fo llows 

A nprop, iat ion 	SECIION 1. For the purpose of paying in- or $15,010. For 
what to be 	debtedness incurred in establishing sewerage expermA. 

system, and extending and improving electric 
I ight plant, and to make improvements necessary 
to enlarge the capacity of the home, there is 
hereby appropriated the sum of thirtv-five thous-
and lbillars, out of any money not otherwise ap-
propriated. The improvements are approxi- 
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mately as follows: to build, furnish and heat 
hospital, twenty thousand dollars; to build dor-
mitory for single men, seven thousand dollars; to 
build dormitory for mom with wives, five thous-
and dollars; to extend and improve waterworks 
system three thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. The members of the board of 
trustees of said Wisconsin veterans' home, shall 
execute to the state of Wiseonsin, a joint and sev-
eral bond On their part, ill the penal sum of forty 
thousand dollars, with two) or more sufficient sur-
eties, eonditioned that they will faithfully ex-
pend and apply said moneys appropriated by this 
net to the several objects and purposes for which 
the same are appropriated, and that they 
will in all respects discharge their duties 
as Knell trustees. ITntil such bond, as is 
bereinbefore provided, shall be properly made 
and approved by the governor and tiled in the ex-
eeutive oilier, no money shall be paid out of the 
state treasury in pursuance of the appropriation 
made by this act. It shall be the duty of said 
trustees to keep a true and accurate account of 
the disbursements of moneys herein appropri-
ated and report the same to the governor in writ-
ing. 

SEcTiox 3. This net shall not in any wise re-
peal or amend any of the provisions of ehapter 
393, laws of 1891, in so far as they are applicable 
to the expenditures of moneys hereby appropri-
ated, and all reports relevant thereto, and 
all other duties imposed by said act are 
hereby continuNI in force in respect to appropri-
ations herein made, in so far as the same ean be 
applied thereto. 

SEcTioN 4. This net shall take effeet and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 8, 1899. 

Board of trus-
tees to give 
bond. Duties 
uf. 


